RESOLUTION 25-036
September 2025 Personnel Recommendations

Recommendation: The Director of Human Resources recommends that the MESD Board of
Directors approve the personnel recommendations as outlined below.

Background:
Each month, the MESD Board of Directors is presented with personnel recommendations, which

require Board action to approve. The lists below represent four categories of personnel
recommendations: new employees, existing employees transitioning to new positions,
resignations, and reductions in force.

| Hire Date |

New Hire Name Assignment Site

Burke, Ashanti Behavior Support Facilitator Wheatley 8/18/2025
Chandler, Hannah Behavior Support Facilitator Wheatley 8/18/2025
Crooke, Jennifer Behavior Support Facilitator Wheatley 8/18/2025
Cunningham, Jann'e Behavior Support Facilitator Wheatley 8/18/2025
Fleurima, Daphney Behavior Support Facilitator Wheatley 8/18/2025

Portland Public School
Hays, Kate School Health Assistant District 8/18/2025
Hubbard, John Behavior Support Facilitator Wheatley 8/18/2025

Portland Public School
Nguyen, Rebecca School Health Assistant District 8/18/2025
Perry, Jacob (JACE) Behavior Support Facilitator Wheatley 8/18/2025
Saechao, Yien Behavior Support Facilitator Wheatley 8/18/2025
Wagner, Gabriele Behavior Support Facilitator Wheatley 8/18/2025
Willis, Alayah Behavior Support Facilitator Wheatley 8/18/2025
Cunningham, Jann'e Behavior Support Facilitator Wheatley 8/18/2025
Perri, Meghan Behavior Support Facilitator Wheatley 8/22/2025



Hicinbothom, Melanie

Moore, Jacob

Pleasant, Yeliz

Raj, Brian

Schaffer, Robert

Vazquez, Daphne

Norwood, Monique

Grendon, lan

Whipp, Derek

Garber, Gina

Jacobsen, Jaron

Patino Cabrera, Nelly

Braunohler, Emily

Galindo, Sarina

Lucia Faith, Lopez

Smith, Susan

Turner, Shawna

Existing Employees
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Administrative Assistant IV
Behavior Support Facilitator
Sped Teacher
Custodian
Custodian

Speech Language Pathologist

PFA RN ALL BACK/ AFRICAN
AMERICAN

Behavior Support Facilitator
Behavior Support Facilitator
Grant Accountant
Campus Safety Monitor
Migrant Ed Program Manager

Educational Assistant - Unity

Educational Assistant -
Willamette Falls

School Health Assistant

School Health Assistant

Behavior Support Facilitator

Former Position

Burlingame

Wheatley

Fuctional Living Skills

Ainsworth

Ainsworth

Functional Living Skills

Ainsworth

Wheatley

Wheatley

Ainsworth

Burlingame

MigrantED

Hospital School Programs

Hospital School Programs

Portland Public School
District

Portland Public School
District

Burlingame

New Position

8/25/2025

8/25/2025

8/25/2025

8/25/2025

8/25/2025

8/25/2025

8/26/2025

8/28/2025

8/28/2025

9/1/2025

9/1/2025

9/2/2025

9/2/2025

9/2/2025

9/2/2025

9/2/2025

9/5/2025

Effective Date
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Resignations Assignment Site Effective Date
Archer, Alex Behavior Support Facilitator Burlingame 08/12/2025
Gollihar, Tobin Behavior Support Facilitator Burlingame 08/19/2025
Lee, Nancy Registered Nurse 1:1 Grant High School 09/12/2025
Lenocker, Tiffany Behavior Support Facilitator Functional Living Skills 08/20/2025

Board Action:
The MESD Board of Directors is asked to approve the personnel recommendations as
presented.




