RESOLUTION 25-036 September 2025 Personnel Recommendations

Recommendation: The Director of Human Resources recommends that the MESD Board of Directors approve the personnel recommendations as outlined below.

Background:

Each month, the MESD Board of Directors is presented with personnel recommendations, which require Board action to approve. The lists below represent four categories of personnel recommendations: new employees, existing employees transitioning to new positions, resignations, and reductions in force.

New Hire Name	Assignment	Site	Hire Date
Burke, Ashanti	Behavior Support Facilitator	Wheatley	8/18/2025
Chandler, Hannah	Behavior Support Facilitator	Wheatley	8/18/2025
Crooke, Jennifer	Behavior Support Facilitator	Wheatley	8/18/2025
Cunningham, Jann'e	Behavior Support Facilitator	Wheatley	8/18/2025
Fleurima, Daphney	Behavior Support Facilitator	Wheatley	8/18/2025
Hays, Kate	School Health Assistant	Portland Public School District	8/18/2025
Hubbard, John	Behavior Support Facilitator	Wheatley	8/18/2025
Nguyen, Rebecca	School Health Assistant	Portland Public School District	8/18/2025
Perry, Jacob (JACE)	Behavior Support Facilitator	Wheatley	8/18/2025
Saechao, Yien	Behavior Support Facilitator	Wheatley	8/18/2025
Wagner, Gabriele	Behavior Support Facilitator	Wheatley	8/18/2025
Willis, Alayah	Behavior Support Facilitator	Wheatley	8/18/2025
Cunningham, Jann'e	Behavior Support Facilitator	Wheatley	8/18/2025
Perri, Meghan	Behavior Support Facilitator	Wheatley	8/22/2025

RESOLUTION 25-036 September 2025 Personnel Recommendations

Hicinbothom, Melanie	Administrative Assistant IV	Burlingame	8/25/2025
Moore, Jacob	Behavior Support Facilitator	Wheatley	8/25/2025
Pleasant, Yeliz	Sped Teacher	Fuctional Living Skills	8/25/2025
Raj, Brian	Custodian	Ainsworth	8/25/2025
Schaffer, Robert	Custodian	Ainsworth	8/25/2025
Vazquez, Daphne	Speech Language Pathologist	Functional Living Skills	8/25/2025
Norwood, Monique	PFA RN ALL BACK/ AFRICAN AMERICAN	Ainsworth	8/26/2025
Grendon, lan	Behavior Support Facilitator	Wheatley	8/28/2025
Whipp, Derek	Behavior Support Facilitator	Wheatley	8/28/2025
Garber, Gina	Grant Accountant	Ainsworth	9/1/2025
Jacobsen, Jaron	Campus Safety Monitor	Burlingame	9/1/2025
Patino Cabrera, Nelly	Migrant Ed Program Manager	MigrantED	9/2/2025
Braunohler, Emily	Educational Assistant - Unity	Hospital School Programs	9/2/2025
Galindo, Sarina	Educational Assistant - Willamette Falls	Hospital School Programs	9/2/2025
Lucia Faith, Lopez	School Health Assistant	Portland Public School District	9/2/2025
Smith, Susan	School Health Assistant	Portland Public School District	9/2/2025
Turner, Shawna	Behavior Support Facilitator	Burlingame	9/5/2025
Existing Employees	Former Position	New Position	Effective Date

RESOLUTION 25-036 September 2025 Personnel Recommendations

Resignations	Assignment	Site	Effective Date
Archer, Alex	Behavior Support Facilitator	Burlingame	08/12/2025
Gollihar, Tobin	Behavior Support Facilitator	Burlingame	08/19/2025
Lee, Nancy	Registered Nurse 1:1	Grant High School	09/12/2025
Lenocker, Tiffany	Behavior Support Facilitator	Functional Living Skills	08/20/2025

Board Action:

The MESD Board of Directors is asked to approve the personnel recommendations as presented.